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(EMERGENCY)

ONE HUNDRED AND FIRST LEGISLATURE

Legislative Document No. 1471

H. P. 1016 House of Representatives, March 22, 1963
Referred to Committee on Towns and Counties and Ordered Sent Forthwith
to Senate. Sent up for concurrence and ordered printed.
HARVEY R. PEASE, Clerk
Presented by Mrs. Shaw of Chelsea.

STATE OF MAINE

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NINETEEN HUNDRED
SIXTY-THREE

RESOLVE, for Laying of the County Taxes for the Years Nineteen Hundred
Sixty-three and Nineteen Hundred Sixty-Four.

Emergency preamble. Whereas, the several counties hereinafted named have
certain expenses and liabilities which must be met as they become due; and

Whereas, the several counties have no sotirce of revenue except the taxes here-
inafter mentioned ; and

Whereas, it is necessary that the taxes for the year 1963 hereinafter mentioned
be immediately assessed, in order to provide the required revenue for the several
counties ; and

Whereas, in the judgment of the Legislature, these facts create an emergency
within the meaning of the Constitution of Maine and require the following legis-
lation as immediately necessary for the preservation of the public peace, health
and safety; now, therefore, be it

County taxes apportioned. Resolved: That the sums appearing opposite to
the names of the counties in the following schedule are hereby granted as a tax
on each county respectively to be appropriated, assessed, collected and applied
to the purpose of paying the debts and necessary expenses of the same and for
other purposes of law, for the years 1963 and 1964.

1963 1964
Androscoggin $282,745.56 $282,745.56
Aroostook 327,500.00 327,590.00

Cumberland 851,226.00 838,950.00



Franklin
Hancock
Kennebec
Knox
Lincoln
Oxford
Penobscot
Piscataquis
Sagadahoc
Somerset
Waldo
Washington
York

Emergency clause,.
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1963
102,840.00
168,450.00
225,000.00
146,496.00
135,100.00
179,650.00
315,700.00
130,910.00

84,360.00
181,650.00
106,267.00
200,000.00
249,577.00

solve shall take effect when approved.

1964
102,840.00
168,450.00
225,000.00
146,496.00
135,100.00
176,650.00
315,700.00
130,910.00

84,360.00
181,650.00
150,917.00
200,000.00
250,077.00

In view of the emergency cited in the preamble, this re-





