

(EMERGENCY)

ONE HUNDRED AND FIRST LEGISLATURE

Legislative Document

No. 1471

H. P. 1016 House of Representatives, March 22, 1963 Referred to Committee on Towns and Counties and Ordered Sent Forthwith to Senate. Sent up for concurrence and ordered printed.

HARVEY R. PEASE, Clerk

Presented by Mrs. Shaw of Chelsea.

STATE OF MAINE

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NINETEEN HUNDRED SIXTY-THREE

RESOLVE, for Laying of the County Taxes for the Years Nineteen Hundred Sixty-three and Nineteen Hundred Sixty-Four.

Emergency preamble. Whereas, the several counties hereinafted named have certain expenses and liabilities which must be met as they become due; and

Whereas, the several counties have no source of revenue except the taxes hereinafter mentioned; and

Whereas, it is necessary that the taxes for the year 1963 hereinafter mentioned be immediately assessed, in order to provide the required revenue for the several counties; and

Whereas, in the judgment of the Legislature, these facts create an emergency within the meaning of the Constitution of Maine and require the following legislation as immediately necessary for the preservation of the public peace, health and safety; now, therefore, be it

County taxes apportioned. Resolved: That the sums appearing opposite to the names of the counties in the following schedule are hereby granted as a tax on each county respectively to be appropriated, assessed, collected and applied to the purpose of paying the debts and necessary expenses of the same and for other purposes of law, for the years 1963 and 1964.

	1963	1964
Androscoggin	\$282,745.56	\$282,745.56
Aroostook	327,590.00	327,590.00
Cumberland	851,226.00	838,950.00

LEGISLATIVE DOCUMENT No. 1471

	1963	1964
Franklin	102,840.00	102,840.00
Hancock	168,450.00	168,450.00
Kennebec	225,000.00	225,000.00
Knox	146,496.00	146,496.00
Lincoln	135,100.00	135,100.00
Oxford	179,650.00	179,650.00
Penobscot	315,700.00	315,700.00
Piscataquis	130,910.00	130,910.00
Sagadahoc	84,360.00	84,360.00
Somerset	181,650.00	181,650.00
Waldo	106,267.00	150,917.00
Washington	200,000.00	200,000.00
York	249,577.00	250,077.00

Emergency clause. In view of the emergency cited in the preamble, this resolve shall take effect when approved.

2